
Biola (12-13) -vs- Concordia University Irvine (12-13)
3/13/2026 at Irvine, Calif.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shane Timmons (4-2)
Loss: Blake Wentz (2-3)
HBP: Blake Wentz, Nico Hagadorn, Shane Timmons, Caden Miller
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Spigner First: Dave Miller Third Base: Dave Gimbi 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:01   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Biola 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 3
Concordia University Irvine 5 0 0 2 1 0 3 1 X 12 11 0

Biola 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luke Caruso 2b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Jonny Tewinkle rf/lf 4 1 2 4 0 1 0
James Whitman dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kyle Rogers 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Oscar Knapp 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Adiel Torres lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tommy Kendlinger rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cole Thomson cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ransom Lorenzen c 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Nicholas Whippo ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Villegas ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Blake Wentz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Cube p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reagan Samples p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Trejo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taj Brar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nico Hagadorn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 7 5 1 1 4

2B: Luke Caruso (1)
HR: Jonny Tewinkle (1)
SH: Kevin Villegas (1)
SF: Luke Caruso (1)
HBP: Luke Caruso (1); James Whitman (1)
E: Kyle Rogers (2); Kevin Villegas (1)
DP: 2

Concordia University Irvine 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sawyer Voortman cf 3 3 2 0 3 0 2
Isaiah Walz ss 3 2 1 2 1 0 1
Wyatt Madison dh 3 0 0 0 2 0 0
Dylan Knowles 2b 5 0 0 0 0 2 3
Makamae Du Pont 1b 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
    Anthony Pacino pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    David Baruch II 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nicolas Erickson lf 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
    Jordan Bolden rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Quillin rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nolan Caira rf/lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Marinelli ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Overacker lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ian Stewart c 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
Landry Spitler 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
Shane Timmons p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caden Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 12 11 5 8 5 10

2B: Landry Spitler (1)
3B: Nicolas Erickson (1)
HR: Isaiah Walz (1)
SH: Isaiah Walz (1)
SF: Ian Stewart (1)
SB: Makamae Du Pont (1); Nolan Caira (1)
HBP: Makamae Du Pont (1); Cooper Marinelli (1); Landry Spitler (1)
DP: 1

Biola IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Blake Wentz (L, 2-3) 1.0 5 5 5 0 1 1 0 1 0 8 9 1 1 42
Aidan Cube 3.0 2 2 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 11 15 1 3 54
Reagan Samples 2.2 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 4 37
Christian Trejo 0.0 0 1 1 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 16
Taj Brar 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
Nico Hagadorn 1.0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 6 3 0 14
Totals 11 12 10 8 5 7 0 3 0 33 46 7 9 166

Concordia University Irvine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shane Timmons (W, 4-2) 6.0 7 5 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 23 27 10 7 61
Caden Miller 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 9 3 5 26
Totals 7 5 5 1 1 0 0 2 0 31 36 13 12 87



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Biola - Top of 1st BIO CUI
Luke Caruso flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Jonny Tewinkle struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 0 0
James Whitman grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 0 0

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 1st BIO CUI
Sawyer Voortman singled to right field (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Isaiah Walz homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 KFBBB); Sawyer Voortman scored. 0 2
Wyatt Madison flied out to ss (1-2 SFFBF). 0 2
Dylan Knowles struck out swinging (3-2 BSBKBS). 0 2
Makamae Du Pont hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 2
Nicolas Erickson tripled down the lf line, RBI (2-1 KBB); Makamae Du Pont scored. 0 3
Nicolas Erickson scored on a wild pitch. 0 4
Nolan Caira singled to right field (3-2 FBBFFB). 0 4
Nolan Caira stole second. 0 4
Ian Stewart singled to center field, RBI (2-2 KBKB); Nolan Caira scored. 0 5
Landry Spitler grounded out to ss (3-2 KFBBFFB). 0 5

Biola - Top of 2nd BIO CUI
Kyle Rogers flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 5
Oscar Knapp grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 5
Adiel Torres flied out to lf (0-0). 0 5

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 2nd BIO CUI
Aidan Cube to p for Blake Wentz. 0 5
Sawyer Voortman walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Isaiah Walz grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (2-1 KBB); Sawyer Voortman advanced to second. 0 5
Wyatt Madison grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Sawyer Voortman advanced to third. 0 5
Dylan Knowles struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS). 0 5

Biola - Top of 3rd BIO CUI
Cole Thomson singled to third base (0-0). 0 5
Ransom Lorenzen walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Cole Thomson advanced to second. 0 5
Kevin Villegas out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Ransom Lorenzen advanced to second; Cole Thomson
advanced to third. 0 5
Luke Caruso flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BFBFB); Cole Thomson scored. 1 5
Jonny Tewinkle homered to right field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Ransom Lorenzen scored. 3 5
James Whitman singled to third base (1-1 KB). 3 5
Kyle Rogers flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 3 5

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 3rd BIO CUI
Makamae Du Pont walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 5
Nicolas Erickson struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFFS). 3 5
Nolan Caira singled, bunt (2-1 BKB); Makamae Du Pont advanced to second. 3 5
Ian Stewart struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSK). 3 5
Landry Spitler fouled out to c (1-1 BK). 3 5

Biola - Top of 4th BIO CUI
Oscar Knapp flied out to lf (0-1 K). 3 5
Adiel Torres grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 3 5
Cole Thomson out at first 1b to p (0-0). 3 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 4th BIO CUI
Sawyer Voortman walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 5
Isaiah Walz reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to third (3-1 KBBB); Sawyer Voortman advanced to
second on an error by ss, Sawyer Voortman, unearned. 3 5
Wyatt Madison reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 K). 3 5
Dylan Knowles grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Wyatt Madison out on the play; Isaiah Walz
scored, unearned. 3 6
Makamae Du Pont singled to left field (2-1 BFB). 3 6
Makamae Du Pont stole second. 3 6
Nicolas Erickson struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 3 6

Biola - Top of 5th BIO CUI
Ransom Lorenzen flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 3 6
Kevin Villegas singled to center field (0-0). 3 6
Luke Caruso doubled to left field (1-1 KB); Kevin Villegas advanced to third. 3 6
Jonny Tewinkle singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 BKFBF); Luke Caruso scored; Kevin Villegas scored. 5 6
James Whitman hit by pitch (3-2 BBBSKH); Jonny Tewinkle advanced to second. 5 6
Kyle Rogers popped up to 3b (3-2 KFBBB). 5 6
Oscar Knapp flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 6

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 5th BIO CUI
Reagan Samples to p for Aidan Cube. 5 6
Nolan Caira fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 5 6
Ian Stewart reached first on an error by 3b (0-2 FF). 5 6
Landry Spitler doubled to right center (3-1 BBBK); Ian Stewart scored. 5 7
Sawyer Voortman singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 BKKB); Landry
Spitler advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 5 7
Isaiah Walz grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 5 7

Biola - Top of 6th BIO CUI
Adiel Torres grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 5 7
Cole Thomson lined out to rf (2-1 BKB). 5 7
Ransom Lorenzen singled to right field (1-0 B). 5 7
Kevin Villegas grounded out to p (1-0 B). 5 7

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 6th BIO CUI
Wyatt Madison walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 5 7
Dylan Knowles grounded into double play ss to 1b (3-1 FBBB); Wyatt Madison out on the play. 5 7
Makamae Du Pont grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBF). 5 7

Biola - Top of 7th BIO CUI
Caden Miller to p for Shane Timmons. 5 7
Luke Caruso hit by pitch (3-1 BBFH). 5 7
Jonny Tewinkle reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Luke Caruso out at second 2b to ss. 5 7
James Whitman grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 KBBKBF); Jonny Tewinkle out on the play. 5 7

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 7th BIO CUI
Nicolas Erickson flied out to rf (0-1 K). 5 7
Nolan Caira grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 5 7
Ian Stewart singled to center field (0-2 KK). 5 7
Landry Spitler singled, bunt (1-1 BF); Ian Stewart advanced to second. 5 7
Christian Trejo to p for Reagan Samples. 5 7
Landry Spitler advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ian Stewart advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 7



Landry Spitler advanced to third on a wild pitch; Ian Stewart scored on a wild pitch. 5 8
Sawyer Voortman walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 8
Sawyer Voortman advanced to second on a wild pitch; Landry Spitler scored on a wild pitch. 5 9
Sawyer Voortman advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 9
Isaiah Walz walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 5 9
Wyatt Madison walked (3-0 BBBB); Isaiah Walz advanced to second. 5 9
Taj Brar to p for Christian Trejo. 5 9
Wyatt Madison advanced to second on a wild pitch; Isaiah Walz advanced to third on a wild pitch; Sawyer
Voortman scored on a wild pitch. 5 10
Dylan Knowles grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKK). 5 10

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Biola - Top of 8th BIO CUI
Nolan Caira to lf. 5 10
Jordan Bolden to rf for Nicolas Erickson. 5 10
Wyatt Madison to dh. 5 10
Kyle Rogers grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 10
Oscar Knapp lined out to cf (0-0). 5 10
Tommy Kendlinger pinch hit for Adiel Torres. 5 10
Tommy Kendlinger flied out to rf (0-0). 5 10

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 8th BIO CUI
Jonny Tewinkle to lf. 5 10
Tommy Kendlinger to rf. 5 10
Nico Hagadorn to p for Taj Brar. 5 10
Makamae Du Pont walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 5 10
Anthony Pacino pinch ran for Makamae Du Pont. 5 10
Jordan Bolden flied out to rf (0-0). 5 10
Cooper Marinelli pinch hit for Nolan Caira. 5 10
Cooper Marinelli hit by pitch (1-0 H); Anthony Pacino advanced to second. 5 10
Mason Overacker pinch ran for Cooper Marinelli. 5 10
Mason Overacker advanced to second on a wild pitch; Anthony Pacino advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 10
Ian Stewart flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BKSB); Mason Overacker advanced to third; Anthony
Pacino scored. 5 11
Landry Spitler hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 5 11
Sawyer Voortman flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 11

Biola - Top of 9th BIO CUI
David Baruch II to 1b for Anthony Pacino. 5 11
Cole Quillin to rf for Jordan Bolden. 5 11
Mason Overacker to lf. 5 11
Cole Thomson grounded out to 2b (2-2 FKFFBFFBF). 5 11
Nicholas Whippo pinch hit for Ransom Lorenzen. 5 11
Nicholas Whippo grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 5 11
Kevin Villegas flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 5 11

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 9th BIO CUI


